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NAME  INSTITUTION  E‐MAIL  EXPERTISE / POSITION 
Wägele, 
Wolfgang  ZFMK Bonn  w.waegele.zfmk@uni‐bonn.de  German delegate iBOL 

Hausmann, Axel  ZSM Munich  Axel.Hausmann@zsm.mwn.de 

lead of iBOL WG 1.9 Lepidoptera, 
BFB, alternate of German delegate 
iBOL 

Haszprunar, 
Gerhard  ZSM Munich  haszi@zsm.mwn.de  lead of BFB, Mollusca  
Balke, Michael  ZSM Munich  michael_balke@yahoo.de  iBOL Coleoptera, BFB 
Hendrich, Lars  ZSM Munich  hendrich1@aol.com  Coleoptera, coordination BFB  
Schmidt, Stefan  ZSM Munich  schmidt@zsm.mwn.de  iBOL Hymenoptera, BFB 
Wörheide, Gert  LMU Munich  woerheide@lmu.de  Porifera 
Raupach, 
Michael 

Senckenberg 
(Wilhelmshaven)  mraupach@senckenberg.de  Marine Fauna 

Astrin, Jonas  ZFMK Bonn  mraupach@senckenberg.de  Molecular Biodiversity Centre 
Misof, Bernhard  ZFMK Bonn  b.misof.zfmk@uni‐bonn.de  Lead of Molecular Biodiversity Centr
Birgit 
Gemeinholzer  University of Giessen 

Birgit.Gemeinholzer@bot1.bio.uni‐
giessen.de  Barcoding Diatomeae 

 


